

## **RESERVE HIRE FEES**

# Schedule of Fees & Charges 2020/2021

### **Active Reserves and Public Open Space**

0.41	2019/20				2018/19				
Category	Hig	jh	Low		High		Low		
JUNIOR SPORTING Per player per team (seasonal)	8.2	.0	7.15		8.00		7.00		
SENIOR SPORTING Per player per team (seasonal)	40.0	00	32.50		39.00		32.00		
CASUAL COMMUNITY Per hour	29.0 CCP		19.50 CCPHL	19.50 CCPHL		3.50	19.00		
CASUAL COMMUNITY Per Day	174. CCP			116.00 CCPDL		1.00	114.00		
CASUAL COMMUNITY - JUNIOR Per day	87.5 CCJE		57.00 CCJPD	57.00 CCJPDL		5.50	56.00		
CASUAL COMMUNITY – JUNIOR Per Hour	15.0 CCJF		9.20 CCJPH			1.50	9.20		
CASUAL COMMERCIAL Per hour	44.0 CCMI		29.00 CCMPH	29.00 CCMPHL		3.00	28.50		
CASUAL COMMERCIAL Per day	262. CCMF		174.50 CCMRDL		257.00		171.00		
REGULAR COMMERCIAL Per Hour	29.0 CCMR		20.00 CCMRPHL		28.50		19.50		
TURF WICKET Weekend (Sat/Sun)	-		229.50		-		225.00		
TURF WICKET Daily during the week	-		107.00		-		105.00		
Thomson Street Netball Courts Per Hour Casual	-		10.20 NCPHC		-		10.00		
Thomson Street Netball Courts Per Hour Regular	-		6.20 NCPHR		-		6.00		
CASUAL PRIVATE SCHOOL Per Day	65.5 CPS		-		64.00		-		
CASUAL PRIVATE SCHOOL Per Hour	11.20 CPSPH		-		11.00		-		
SPECIAL EVENT GROUNDS	2	2019/20		2018/19		1			
Western Foreshore/Hall Park	Half	Full	WAAKIV		Half Day Full		Weekly		
COMMUNITY Not For Profit	100.00 CNFPH	200.00 CNFPF	1000.00 CNFPW	132.	132.50 2		265.00		1113.00
COMMERCIAL	250.00 CMMPH	500.00 CMMF	2500.00 CMMW			336.50		652.00	2677.50





#### **Hire Fee Information**

#### **Definitions**

"Junior Sporting" – a club/group with participants under 18yrs hiring on a seasonal basis

"Senior Sporting" – a club/group with participants over 18yrs hiring on a seasonal basis

"High" – is the impact associated with the following sports on reserves: AFL, Soccer, Rugby Union, Rugby League

"Low" – is the impact associated with the following sports on reserves: All Other reserve based sports

"Casual Community - Senior" (day rate) equal 6x "Casual Community" per hour rate

"Casual Community – Junior" equals 50% of Casual Community – Senior"

"Casual Commercial" rates equal "Casual Community" rates + 50%

"Casual Private School" rates equal "Casual Community – Junior" day rates – 25%

Fee Exceptions – 5-a-side Soccer, Touch Football, Summer, Netball, AFL9's (All activities only include one competition date per week, no training nights)

Junior Competition - Clubs will be charged per player 50% of the "Junior Sporting Fee" Senior Competition - Clubs will be charged per player 50% of the "Senior Sporting Fee"





## **Sports Floodlighting**

2020 / 2021									
Lighting fee charge times:  Winter (April – September) – 5.30pm onwards  Summer (October – March) – 7.00pm onwards		GST	1 Hour 50 100 150 200 300						
			Rushton Park Main Reserve	Cuit lance hall training 9	Taxable	Х	Х	43.00	Х
Rushton Park North Reserve	Suit large ball training & comp								
Dower Street		Taxable	25.50	х	Х	х	Х		
Thomson Street		Taxable	25.50	х	Х	х	Х		
Bortolo Reserve									
North Reserve	Suit large ball training & comp	Taxable	25.50	28.00	Х	х	х		
South Reserve	-	Taxable	25.50	33.00	х	х	х		
Falcon Reserve	Suit large ball training & comp	Taxable	25.50	28.00	х	х	х		
Coote Reserve	Suit large ball training & comp	Taxable	23.00	х	х	х	х		
Hall Park	Suit large ball sports training only	Taxable	25.50	х	х	х	х		
Peelwood Reserve 1	Suit large ball training & comp								
Reserve 1 - North		Taxable	25.50	х	х	х	х		
Reserve 1 - South		Taxable	25.50	28.00	х	х	59.00		
Peelwood Reserve 2		Taxable	25.50	28.00	х	х	х		
Peelwood Reserve 3		Taxable	25.50	28.00	Х	х	Х		
Merlin Reserve	Suit large ball training & comp	Taxable	х	33.00	х	х	х		
Meadow Springs Reserve									
Reserve - Main	Plus ground level small ball training	Taxable	25.50	28.00	х	33.50	х		
Reserve - South	Suit large ball training & comp	Taxable	25.50	28.00	х	х	Х		
Ocean Road Reserve		Taxable	25.50	28.00	х	х	х		
Tindale Reserve	Ground level small ball training	Taxable	20.50	х	x	х	х		





Outdoor Sports Courts							
Thomson Street Netball Courts	1 court (2 poles) 10 courts (10 poles)	Taxable	х	4.60 22.50	х	х	х
Coote Reserve Sports Courts		Taxable	х	4.60	х	х	х
Falcon Reserve Sports Courts		Taxable	х	4.60	х	х	х
Active Sports & Reserve Outdoor Sports Courts	Community Hire Rate + 25%	Taxable				•	

